
DUNKIRK ROUTE
(Orange Route)

BUS
SCHEDULE

Transportation Office
251 Schooner Lane

Prince Frederick, MD 20678

Phone 1: 410-535-1600, ext. 2360
Phone 2: 410-535-4268

E-mail: transportation@calvertcountymd.gov

Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Sat: 8 a.m. to 2 p.m.

IH

Huntingtown NRMAHuntingtown NRMA

Kings LandingKings Landing
ParkPark

Dunkirk DistrictDunkirk District
ParkPark

OWINGSOWINGS
DUNKIRKDUNKIRK

SUNDERLANDSUNDERLAND

HUNTINGTOWNHUNTINGTOWN

CHANEYVILLECHANEYVILLE

LOWER MARLBOROLOWER MARLBORO

ÝÞßâ2/4

ÝÞßâ4

ÝÞßâ2/4

ÝÞßâ4

ÝÞßâ2/4

ÝÞßâ2/4

ÝÞßâ4

ÝÞßâ2/4

ÝÞßâ2/4

ÝÞßâ4

ÝÞßâ4

ÝÞßâ2

ÝÞßâ2/4

W CHESAPEAKE BEACH RD

W CHESAPEAKE BEACH RD

HUNTIN
G

HUNTIN
G

CREEK R
D

CREEK R
D

LLOOWW EERR MMAARRLLBBOORROO RRDD

E CHESAPEAKE BEACH RD

E CHESAPEAKE BEACH RD

OO
LLDD

TT OO
WW

NN
RRDD

Hutchins PondHutchins Pond

KingsKings
LandingLanding
NRMANRMA

KingsKings
LandingLanding

ParkPark

HuntingtownHuntingtown
NRMANRMA

DunkirkDunkirk
DistrictDistrict
ParkPark

ANNE ARUNDEL

PRINCE
GEORGES

Solomons Town
Center Shopping

Center

Annmarie
Gardens

Dowell ES

Mill Creek ES

CRE
Campground

Cove Point
Natural Heritage

Trust

Helen Creek
Hemlock Preserve

Solomons
Island

CRE
Stables

Seahorse
Beach

Lake Lariat
Park

CRE
Airstrip

CRE
Garden

L

Fairway LibraryFairway Library

Ward FarmWard Farm
ParkParkDunkirkDunkirk

Market PlaceMarket Place

GROVERS TURN RD

FO
W

LER
RD

SKINNER S T URN RD

CHANEYVILLE RD

WARD RD

HU
NT

IN
G

TO
W

N
RD

PONDS
W O OD RD

We are committed to 
ensuring that no person is 

excluded from participating 
in or denied the benefits 

of the transit services 
we offer. This policy 

is consistent with the 
requirements of Title VI of 
the 1964 Civil Rights Act. 

If you believe you have 
been subjected to unequal 
treatment because of race, 

color or national origin, 
then you have the right to 

file a formal complaint. 

For more information 
regarding Title VI please 
contact Calvert County 

Public Transportation office 
at 410-535-4268.

For information regarding 
ADA/Para Transit programs 
or for additional information 
about our system, please call 

410-535-4510.

TDD FOR THE DEAF 
1-800-735-2258

For additional information,  
such as current schedules 

and routes, please scan the 
QR code or visit our website:

www.CalvertCountyMd.gov/
Transportation



MONDAY-FRIDAY SCHEDULE
NOTE: Read schedule from top to bottom

Calvert Pines Senior Center 9:00 N/A 12:25 N/A N/A

Sunderland Park and Ride 9:15 10:15* 12:40 1:40 2:32*

Route 4 and Skinner’s Turn Road 9:18 10:18 12:43 1:43 2:35

Skinner’s Turn Road and Route 2 9:22 10:22 12:47 1:47 2:39

Route 2 and Grover’s Turn Road 9:24 10:24 12:49 1:49 2:41

Grover’s Turn Road and Mount Harmony Road 9:25 10:25 12:50 1:50 2:42

Fowler Road and Route 4 9:28 10:28 12:53 1:53 2:45

The Shoppes at Apple Green at Harris Teeter 9:30 10:30 12:55 1:55 2:47

Ward Farm Recreation and Nature Park 9:33 10:33 12:58 1:58 2:50

Dunkirk Gateway Center at Walmart 9:36 10:36 1:01 2:01 2:53

Dunkirk Gateway Center at Giant 9:36 10:36 1:01 2:01 2:53

Dunkirk Urgent Care 9:37 10:37 1:02 2:02 2:54

Dunkirk Park 9:39 10:39 1:04 2:04 2:56

Dunkirk Market Place at Safeway 9:41 10:41 1:06 2:06 2:58

W. Ward Road and Calvert Wealth Management 9:43 10:43 1:08 2:08 3:00

Fairview Library 9:48 10:48 1:13 2:13 3:05

Route 4 and Route 262/Lower Marlboro Road 9:53 10:53 1:18 2:18 3:10

Route 262 and Huntingtown Road 9:54 10:54 1:19 2:19 3:11

Huntingtown Road at four-way stop 9:59 10:59 1:24 2:24 3:16

Hunting Creek Road and Old Towne Road 10:02 11:02 1:27 2:27 3:19

Old Towne Road and Route 4 10:02 11:02 1:27 2:27 3:19

Sunderland Park and Ride 10:07 11:07 1:32 2:32 N/A

Calvert Pines Senior Center N/A 11:22 N/A N/A 3:30

DUNKIRK ROUTE
(Orange Route)

*	 Connects with North Beach Shuttle (Pink Route)

•	 Bus operates Monday through Friday,  
EXCLUDING certain holidays. 

•	 Carry-on items such as groceries, laundry or 
packages are permitted, but limited to what you 
can carry as you board.

CALVERT COUNTY  
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION  

USES A FLAG SYSTEM
All Calvert County public transportation routes 
operate through the use of designated reference 
points for timing the route and the “flag system.” 
Riders must flag down the bus and can board 
anywhere along the route where the driver deems it 
safe to pull over.

The bus schedules list locations that are not bus 
stops; they are reference points for timing the route. 
Riders may board at other points along the route.

BUS FARE IS FREE 
FOR EVERYONE! 

(effective July 1, 2024)


